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Purpose and Methodology

e Purpose: To assess the delivery of major City services to Hallandale Beach
businesses, and to identify issues that impact the Hallandale Beach
business community.

e Methodology:

o Four-page survey; took approximately 10 minutes to complete
o By mail, online, and phone to Hallandale Beach businesses
o 102 business owners/managers completed surveys




e Satisfaction with City Services Is High

What We e Top Overall Priorities for City Services
Learned

o Police Services
o Drainage System
o Traffic Flow

e Reasons with the Most Impact on Businesses
Staying in Hallandale Beach
o Low Crime Rate
o Level of Taxation
o Image of the City




Topic #1

Characteristics of the Business Community




Q18. How would you best describe your business?

by percentage of respondents (excluding “not provided”)

Communications
2%
etail Food Service

5% Retail Trade
17%

Finance/Insurance/Real Estate

12%
Agriculture/Forestry
1%

Wholesaler/Distributor
5%

Manufacturing
6%

_—

Other
2%

Construction
5%

Professional Services
13%
Health Care/Medical/Social Services

21% . :
° Arts, Entertainment, Recreation

9%

Good Representation by Type of Business 7




Q19. Demographics: Approximately how many years has your
business been operating in the City of Hallandale Beach?

by percentage of respondents (excluding “not provided")

6 to 10 years
19% 5 years or less

N 25%
7

11 to 15 years
18%

11%

16 to 20 years
11%

21 to 30 years
16%

Good Representation by Number of Years in Hallandale Beach




Topic #2
Perceptions of the City




Q1. Satisfaction with Items That Influence the
Perception Businesses Have of the City
by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding “don't know”)
Overall image of the City 47% 22% 15%
Overall feeling of safety in the City 45% 15% 25%
Overall quality of services provided 43% 21% 19%
Overall quality of life in the City 43% 27% 15%
Quality of new development in HB 39% 27% 21%
How well the City is planning growth 38% 19% 31%
Value company receives for City tax dollars & fees 33% 29% 27%
Quality of public education in HB 18% 34% 33%
0% 20% 40% 60% Sd% 100%
I \Very Satisfied (5) Satisfied (4) Neutral (3) Dissatisfied (2/1)




Q2. Do you think the City of Hallandale Beach is a
“Business Friendly” community?

by percentage of respondents

Yes
59%

No Don't know
20% 22%




Topic #3

City Services and Priorities




Q3. Satisfaction with City Services
by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a1 to 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding “don't know")
Fire services 52% I | 20% 3%
Emergency medical services 50% | I15% 9%
Police services 45% | 15% 17%
City sanitation services 48% I 19% | 18%
Street lighting 53% 14% 25%
City water and sewer services 44% _ 16% | 24%
City's infrastructure 43% | | 20% . 23%
Availability of public transportation 36‘}}6 27% 17%
Economic development 40% | - 29% | 21%
Street maintenance 37% I 1?';’«5 I 32%
Overall enforcement of city codes & ordinances 38% | ZSI% I 27%
Street sweeping & cleanliness of public areas 35% | ZIB% | 24%
City planning and development 36% | Sﬁ% | 25%
CRA Business assistance programs 27% I 309’;’: | 27%
Permitting services 34% 22% E%?%
Traffic flow in the City EE3 25%. 23% . 48% .
City's drainage system W 17% | 18% | | 59% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Il Very Satisfied (5) Satisfied (4) Neutral (3) Dissatisfied (2/1)

Businesses Gave High Satisfaction Ratings for City Services



Q4. City Services That Are Most Important to Businesses

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

35% |
32%

Police services
City's drainage system
Traffic flow in the City 26%
23% :

13?%

City water and sewer services
Permitting services

City's infrastructure 15%
Emergency medical services
Street lighting

CRA Business assistance programs
Economic development

Street maintenance

City planning and development

Fire services

Street sweeping & cleanliness of public areas

Overall enforcement of city codes & ordinances
6%

5% | .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Availability of public transportation

City sanitation services

M 1st Choice 2nd Choice 3rd Choice




2025 Importance-Satisfaction Rating
Hallandale Beach Business Survey
Major Categories of City Services
Most Importance-

Most Important Satisfaction Satisfaction I-S Rating
Category of Service Important % Rank Satisfaction % Rank Rating Rank
Very High Priority (IS >.20)
City's drainage system 32% 2 24% 17 0.2472 1
High Priority (IS .10-.20)
Traffic flow in the City 26% 3 29% 16 0.1816 2
Police services 35% 1 67% 3 0.1154 3
Permitting services 18% 5 41% 15 0.1035 4
Medium Priority (IS <.10)
City water and sewer services 23% 4 61% 6 0.0889 5
CRA Business assistance programs 12% 9 43% 14 0.0668 6
City's infrastructure 15% 6 57% 7 0.0634 7
Economic development 11% 10 51% B 0.0534 8
City planning and development 9% 12 45% 13 0.0488 9
Street maintenance 10% 11 51% 10 0.0485 10
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Topic #4

Reasons for Locating Business in
Hallandale Beach




17

Q8. Importance of Reasons for Deciding to Locate
Business in Hallandale Beach
by percentage of respondents who rated the itemas a1l to 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding “don't know”)
Attitude of local government toward business 33% 42% 21% 5%
Low crime rate 43% 31% 2%
Availability of telecom., utilities, infrastructure 33% - 31% I 31% 6%
Level of taxation 29% 34% 30% 7%
Access to highways 26% 33% 28% | 12%
Availability of trained employees 23% . | 31% 15%
Access to airports 21% :26% 23%
Availability of quality housing/other amenities 17% ?9% 23%
Competitive land or lease costs 26% 40% 12%
Good variety of restaurants/nightlife 19% 23% 27%
Availability of parks and open space [T 34% 22%
Proximity of businesses that are important EFA 33% 24%
Overall image of the City 18% | 50% 11%
Availability of public transportation 19% 30% | I 30%
Availability of libraries/arts/cultural amenities 17% 383{; I 24%
Quality of local schools 14% B%I 3.‘Il% | 4ﬂl%
Proximity to gaming facilities F‘N 6% | 21% | 64% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Extremely Important (5) B Very Important (4) Important (3)

Less Important/Not Important (2/1)




Q9. Reasons That Will Have the Most Impact on Decision
to Stay in Hallandale Beach for the Next 10 Years

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

Low crime rate

48%
Level of taxation 32% :
Overall image of the City 25“/:;
Access to highways :

Attitude of local government toward business
Competitive land or lease costs

Availability of quality housing/other amenities
Access to airports

Proximity of businesses that are important
Good variety of restaurants/nightlife
Availability of telecom., utilities, infrastructure
Availability of trained employees

Quality of local schools

Availability of parks and open space
Availability of public transportation 2%

Availability of libraries/arts/cultural amenities 2%

Proximity to gaming facilities 2% .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Il 1st Choice 2nd Choice 3rd Choice




Other Findings




Q6. Ratings of the Physical Appearance of the Area Where
Business is Located

by percentage of respondents (without "don’t know”)

Excellent
17%

Poor
14%

Good
43%

2

0




Q7. Satisfaction with the Overall Location That Businesses
Lease or Own

by percentage of respondents (without "don’t know")

Very satisfied
16%

Very dissatisfied
3%
Dissatisfied
7%

-

Neutral
14%

Satisfied
59%

2

1




Q15. Preferred Ways to Receive Updates on Communication
from the City
by percentage of respondents (multiple selections could be made)
Email 61%

City's website
Mail

SMS/text

Phone call

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%




Q16. Over the next 12 months, what kind of help would you
utilized if available?
by percentage of respondents (multiple selections could be made)
Marketing 30%
Help with business tax receipts 2;3%
Job fair
Training
None of these 32%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%




e Satisfaction with City Services Is High

Summa ry e Top Overall Priorities for City Services
o Police Services

o Drainage System

o Traffic Flow

e Reasons with the Most Impact on Businesses
Staying in Hallandale Beach
o Low Crime Rate
o Level of Taxation
o Image of the City




Questions?

Thank You!!




